In the prior period rebates in relation to sales in the Electrical, Power and Infrastructure segment were included in raw materials
and consumables used.  The prior period has been restated to reduce revenue and cost of goods sold.  There is no profit
impact.  The following table summarises the impacts on the Group’s consolidated financial statements.

NOTE 24:  LEGEND CORPORATION LIMITED PARENT COMPANY INFORMATION
Notes Consolidated Group

2018
$000

2017
$000

Parent entity

Assets

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables  1,155  1,155

Deferred tax assets  325  325

Financial assets  47,407  36,337

Total non-current assets  37,817  37,817

Total assets  37,817  37,817

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities intergroup 11,070 -

Total non current liabilities 11,070 -

Net assets  37,817  37,817

Equity

Issued capital  74,083  74,083

Reserves  346  346

Accumulated losses  (36,612)  (36,612)

Total equity  37,817  37,817

Financial performance

Loss for the year 2,817  2,620

Total comprehensive income 2,817  2,620

NOTE 25: RESTATEMENT

30 June 2017

As previously
reported

$000

Adjustment

$000

As restated

$000

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

Sale of goods revenue 110,697  (10,493) 100,204

Raw materials and consumables used (61,622)  10,493  (51,129)

Segment revenue
Electrical, Power and Infrastructure  74,120  (10,493)  63,627

Revenue by geographical region
Australia  103,308  (10,203)  93,105

New Zealand  7,389  (290)  7,099

78

NOTE 26  COMPANY DETAILS

NOTE 27  EVENTS ARISING SINCE THE END OF THE REPORTING PERIOD

The registered office of the company is:

 Legend Corporation Limited

 1 Butler Drive

 HENDON SA 5014

The principle places of business are:

 Legend Corporate Services Pty Ltd

 8 Distribution Place

 SEVEN HILLS NSW 2147

 Hendon Semiconductors Pty Ltd

 1 Butler Drive

 HENDON SA 5014

 System Control Engineering Pty Ltd

 Unit 9 621 Whitehorse Road

 MITCHAM VIC 3132

 Celemetrix Australia Pty Ltd

 20 Joseph Street

 BLACKBURN NORTH VIC 3130

 Ecco Pacific Limited and System Control Engineering NZ Limited